ORIENTAL JOURNAL OF CHEMISTRY
An International Open Access, Peer Reviewed Research Journal
ISSN: 0970-020 X
CODEN: OJCHEG
2021, Vol. 37, No.(2):
Pg. 450-458
This is an      Open Access article licensed under a Creative Commons license: Attribution 4.0 International (CC- BY).

at 298 K (room temperature) for 24 hours. After
that the mixture was added into 250 mL acetone.
The green polyaniline with EG precipitate was
subsequently rinsed with 100 mL of acetone,
furthermore the mixture was washed by adequate
quantity of water. The nanocomposite was finally
dried at 343 K for a duration of 24 hours. The
yield, conductivity and density of the PANIEG
nanocomposite on varying the weight from 0% to
100% is tabulated in Table 1.
452ZAIDI et al., Orient. J. Chem., Vol. 37(2), 450-458 (2021)
Table 1: Variation of conductivity of polyaniline (PANI) with variation in exfoliated
graphite (EG) content
   Entry  Ex. Graphite (wt %) Yield (g) Conductivity (S/cm) Density (g/cm3)
PANIEG0 0 0.84 4.766 1.32
PANIEG10 10 0.99 21 1.27
PANIEG20 20 1.05 50 1.35
PANIEG30 30 1.1 72 1.26
PANIEG40 40 1.3 75 1.36
PANIEG50 50 1.4 81 1.69
PANIEG60 60 1.42 99 1.48
PANIEG70 70 1.52 102 1.38
PANIEG80 80 1.6 110 1.49
PANIEG90 90 1.71 125 1.51
PANIEG100 100 1.85 198 1.49
Electrochemical Studies and Electrode
Preparation
 Electrochemical experiments were carried
out on glassy carbon electrodes (GCE) with a